

34 LAC 240/23 YESHPAL SETHI Vs. UNION OF INDIA

17.03.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.

In the interest of justice, one more last opportunity is granted to the petitioner for PE on **05.05.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 17.03.2026(jd)